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ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

RE: Electrical Service for Nancy and Ron Gilkey, Jr. at 603 £ Haw, Rich Hill, MO
Request to change slectrical providers

By: __Esther H. for Harold L. Caskey. _..» CASKEY HOPKINS LAW FIRM, LLC

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidantiat
Information balonging fo the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the (ndividual
or antity namas abova. fyou are not the intended recipient or addressee, youare hereby notified that any disclosura, copying,
distribution or the taking of anyactionin reliance onthe contents of this telecopiedinformation is strictly prohibited. If yairhave

racelved this telecup_y in eror, please immediatefy notify us by talaphane to arrangs for return of the original document fo us.
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March 3, 2009 _
' Please raspond to Butier Office
M. Jeff Davis, Commissioner Via Facisimle 1-573-751-1847
Missouri Public Service Commission and Regular Mail
200 Madison Street ' .
PO Box 360

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360

RE:  Electric Service for Napcy and Ron Gilkey, Jr.
Service Address: 603 E. Haw, Rich Hill, Missouri

Dear Mr.-Davis:

My chents, Mr. and Mrs. Ron Gilkey, Jt., desire to change the electric utility provider for their
residence lacated at 603 E. Haw, Rich Hill, Missouri, which is located on the city limit line.
They wish to change from City of Rich Hill service'to Osage Valley Electric Coopérative. The
reason for this request is due to safety concerns bocause there is something wrong with their

* electrical service and they fear there could be a fire. My clients have been working with the City
of Rich Hull for quite some time to get the problem comected; however Rich Hill does not have
the equipment required to determine where the problem is on the line. Osage Valley Electric
Cooperativa does possess the necessary equipment to make the determination.

Becauge Rlch Hill can not 1ocate fhe problem on their line, they have agmed to release my clients

" from hieir electrical service. A copy of their letter to that effect is enclosed for your information.
Additionally Osage Valley Coope:rauvc is willing o accept serving the Gilkey’s home if the
Public Service Commission approves the service change. A copy of their letter is also enclosed

for your information.

Butler Office ..
8 N. Delaware - PO Box 45
Butler, Missouri 64730
660-679-4161
Facsimile 660-679-6268

Kansas Ciy Dffice -
2029 Wyandotte, Ste, 100
Kansas City, Missouri 641 08
2818-421-7800 :
Facsimila 816-421.7912
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Jeff Davis, Commussioner
Public Service Commission
March 3, 2009

Page?2 |

Please accept this letter as an informal request to allow this change fo my clients” electrical
service provider; if a more formal request is required please let me kmow as soon as possible so
that we can provide you the appropriate paperwork. My clients are very concerped for their
safety since the problem cannot be fixed by their current utility provider. _
I look forward to hearing from vou in the very pear future.

Very truly yours,

' X .
Harold L. Caskey

Foelosures
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| Osdgé Valley Electric
Cooperative Agsociation

P.0. Box 151 660-679-3181
‘Butler, Mo. 64730 FAX: 660-679-3142
. Miarch 3, 2005
M. Ron Gilke

601 E. Haw Street
.. Rich Hill, MO 64779

'R.C Change of power supplier

* The purpose of this letter is to mfonnynuﬂxai Osage Villey 18 Wﬂ]:ng to mceptsermg
your house from the City of Rich Hill if the Missouri Public. Servioce Conmnission approves the .

change.

To startﬂ:cprocessandbelp better inform your legal counsel offhccncmstanoes, we
have contacted the City of Rich Hill and with their assistance will be installing the double meter .
. adapter with Osage Valley’s meter and the City of Rich Hill’s meter.

_ X you have any farther questions then please call me at 1480¢83%832.

' ' SM}': ‘ .
Win. Brett Bums . _ o : . . _
EngmeenngManagea‘ : < : - '

" Ce: Jon MeClure, Gencral Manager
* Alan Bax, MoPSC Epgineer

Your Touchstone Energy® "quperatives m |

—
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CITY OF RICH HILL

120N 7
Rich Hill, MO 64779
Phone (417) 3952223 Fax (417)3954355  E-Mail theityhall@inetvisions.net

Tapvary 14, 2009

To Whomwm I May Cdncern:
i
' Sinee Nancy and Ron Gilkey, Jr. live on the city Himit line, the City of Rich Hill has decided to
~ release them from elc;c!ncal utilities at their res1dence at603 E Haw ‘

If further mformaﬁon is needed feel free to comtact the City Clerk at 417-395-2223,
l

. ]

Singerely, . : ;

g

Richard Miller |
Mayor






